
Campionato Velico del Lario 2016 
Coppa Bellano 

24-25 Settembre 2016 
 
Arrivi Gruppo A 
 
liberaorc -  / Gruppo A iscr        Race 27 
Starttime:   13:46:00,0        ORC Triple Number        TN-Inshore-L 
    Finish Sailed Corrected  
Sailno Name   Time Time Time Formula 
383 Brianza Ernesto (Tino) Epervier 1 1,0 14:27:08,0 41:08,0 29:37,7 =ET * 0,7203 
232 Volpi Antonio Missulteam 2 2,0 14:27:44,0 41:44,0 30:03,6 =ET * 0,7203 
2801 Costa Matteo Mercenaria Gilda 3 3,0 14:25:48,0 39:48,0 32:07,8 =ET * 0,8073 
3064 Pedrazzani Alfredo Bianca 4 4,0 14:30:18,0 44:18,0 35:44,7 =ET * 0,8069 
 

liberaorc -  / Gruppo A iscr        Race 28 
Starttime:   14:57:00,0        ORC Triple Number        TN-Inshore-M 
    Finish Sailed Corrected  
Sailno Name   Time Time Time Formula 
383 Brianza Ernesto (Tino) Epervier 1 1,0 15:36:46,0 39:46,0 38:19,1 =ET * 0,9636 
232 Volpi Antonio Missulteam 2 2,0 15:37:32,0 40:32,0 39:03,5 =ET * 0,9636 
3064 Pedrazzani Alfredo Bianca 3 3,0 15:38:35,0 41:35,0 43:47,7 =ET * 1,0532 
2801 Costa Matteo Mercenaria Gilda dnc 5,0     
 

liberaorc -  / Gruppo A iscr        Race 29 
Starttime:   13:46:00,0        ORC Triple Number        TN-Offshore-M 
    Finish Sailed Corrected  
Sailno Name   Time Time Time Formula 
383 Brianza Ernesto (Tino) Epervier 1 1,0 14:32:43,0 46:43,0 56:51,0 =ET * 1,2169 
232 Volpi Antonio Missulteam 2 2,0 14:34:38,0 48:38,0 59:10,9 =ET * 1,2169 
3064 Pedrazzani Alfredo Bianca 3 3,0 14:38:42,0 52:42,0 1:08:33,5 =ET * 1,3009 
2801 Costa Matteo Mercenaria Gilda dnc 5,0     
 

liberaorc -  / Gruppo A iscr        Race 30 
Starttime:   13:46:00,0        ORC Triple Number        TN-Offshore-M 
    Finish Sailed Corrected  
Sailno Name   Time Time Time Formula 
383 Brianza Ernesto (Tino) Epervier 1 1,0 15:12:37,0 1:26:37,0 1:45:24,2 =ET * 1,2169 
232 Volpi Antonio Missulteam 2 2,0 15:17:31,0 1:31:31,0 1:51:22,0 =ET * 1,2169 
3064 Pedrazzani Alfredo Bianca 3 3,0 15:24:50,0 1:38:50,0 2:08:34,3 =ET * 1,3009 
2801 Costa Matteo Mercenaria Gilda dnc 5,0     
 

Arrivi Gruppo B 
 
liberaorc -  / Gruppo B CopBell        Race 27 
Starttime:   13:46:00,0        ORC Triple Number        TN-Inshore-L 
    Finish Sailed Corrected  
Sailno Name   Time Time Time Formula 
ITA 251 Boracchi Federico Anda Guapa 1 1,0 14:31:43,0 45:43,0 28:12,7 =ET * 0,6171 
ITA 252 De Amicis Alberto Sindbad 2 2,0 14:32:07,0 46:07,0 28:27,5 =ET * 0,6171 
ITA 283 Nova Marco Maly X 3 3,0 14:31:58,0 45:58,0 28:44,9 =ET * 0,6254 
ITA 1190 Garrone Marco Grifone 4 4,0 14:32:39,0 46:39,0 28:47,3 =ET * 0,6171 
ITA 469 Agostoni Sergio Bruschetta Guastafeste 5 5,0 14:32:33,0 46:33,0 29:06,7 =ET * 0,6254 
ITA 1573 Longhi Fiorenzo Futura 6 6,0 14:31:21,0 45:21,0 31:25,9 =ET * 0,6931 
GER 1336 Gusmeroli Luca Lady Tina Twelve 7 7,0 14:37:38,0 51:38,0 31:29,8 =ET * 0,6100 
ITA 17 Dalledonne Stefano Catmaz 8 8,0 14:36:43,0 50:43,0 32:27,2 =ET * 0,6399 
GER 20 Lanfranconi Oriano Narval 9 9,0 14:33:32,0 47:32,0 33:44,3 =ET * 0,7098 
ITA 140 Marchesi Luca THERSANDRE 10 10,0 14:35:03,0 49:03,0 33:51,8 =ET * 0,6904 
ITA 846 Stano Enza CVM dnf 12,0     
ITA 12 Privileggio Nicolò Valpadana dnc 13,0     
 

liberaorc -  / Gruppo B CopBell        Race 28 
Starttime:   14:57:00,0        ORC Triple Number        TN-Inshore-M 
    Finish Sailed Corrected  
Sailno Name   Time Time Time Formula 
ITA 1190 Garrone Marco Grifone 1 1,0 15:41:25,0 44:25,0 38:17,2 =ET * 0,8620 
ITA 251 Boracchi Federico Anda Guapa 2 2,0 15:41:36,0 44:36,0 38:26,7 =ET * 0,8620 
ITA 469 Agostoni Sergio Bruschetta Guastafeste 3 3,0 15:42:15,0 45:15,0 38:29,7 =ET * 0,8507 



ITA 252 De Amicis Alberto Sindbad 4 4,0 15:42:02,0 45:02,0 38:49,1 =ET * 0,8620 
ITA 283 Nova Marco Maly X 5 5,0 15:42:38,0 45:38,0 38:49,2 =ET * 0,8507 
ITA 140 Marchesi Luca THERSANDRE 6 6,0 15:42:40,0 45:40,0 40:27,9 =ET * 0,8861 
GER 1336 Gusmeroli Luca Lady Tina Twelve 7 7,0 15:45:26,0 48:26,0 41:03,1 =ET * 0,8476 
ITA 1573 Longhi Fiorenzo Futura 8 8,0 15:42:25,0 45:25,0 41:48,6 =ET * 0,9206 
GER 20 Lanfranconi Oriano Narval 9 9,0 15:41:41,0 44:41,0 42:13,3 =ET * 0,9449 
ITA 17 Dalledonne Stefano Catmaz 10 10,0 15:46:35,0 49:35,0 43:07,1 =ET * 0,8696 
ITA 846 Stano Enza CVM dnf 12,0     
ITA 12 Privileggio Nicolò Valpadana dnc 13,0     
 

liberaorc -  / Gruppo B CopBell        Race 29 
Starttime:   13:46:00,0        ORC Triple Number        TN-Offshore-M 
    Finish Sailed Corrected  
Sailno Name   Time Time Time Formula 
ITA 251 Boracchi Federico Anda Guapa 1 1,0 14:37:47,0 51:47,0 55:20,8 =ET * 1,0688 
ITA 1190 Garrone Marco Grifone 2 2,0 14:38:59,0 52:59,0 56:37,7 =ET * 1,0688 
ITA 283 Nova Marco Maly X 3 3,0 14:40:17,0 54:17,0 56:44,9 =ET * 1,0454 
ITA 252 De Amicis Alberto Sindbad 4 4,0 14:39:44,0 53:44,0 57:25,8 =ET * 1,0688 
ITA 469 Agostoni Sergio Bruschetta Guastafeste 5 5,0 14:41:33,0 55:33,0 58:04,3 =ET * 1,0454 
GER 20 Lanfranconi Oriano Narval 6 6,0 14:34:40,0 48:40,0 58:07,6 =ET * 1,1944 
ITA 140 Marchesi Luca THERSANDRE 7 7,0 14:39:55,0 53:55,0 59:48,9 =ET * 1,1094 
ITA 1573 Longhi Fiorenzo Futura 8 8,0 14:38:56,0 52:56,0 1:00:11,8 =ET * 1,1372 
GER 1336 Gusmeroli Luca Lady Tina Twelve 9 9,0 14:44:44,0 58:44,0 1:02:48,9 =ET * 1,0695 
ITA 17 Dalledonne Stefano Catmaz 10 10,0 14:45:24,0 59:24,0 1:03:09,2 =ET * 1,0632 
ITA 12 Privileggio Nicolò Valpadana 11 11,0 14:49:08,0 1:03:08,0 1:07:28,6 =ET * 1,0688 
ITA 846 Stano Enza CVM 12 12,0 14:48:30,0 1:02:30,0 1:08:46,1 =ET * 1,1003 
 

liberaorc -  / Gruppo B CopBell        Race 30 
Starttime:   13:46:00,0        ORC Triple Number        TN-Offshore-M 
    Finish Sailed Corrected  
Sailno Name   Time Time Time Formula 
ITA 251 Boracchi Federico Anda Guapa 1 1,0 15:25:18,0 1:39:18,0 1:46:07,9 =ET * 1,0688 
ITA 1190 Garrone Marco Grifone 2 2,0 15:27:21,0 1:41:21,0 1:48:19,4 =ET * 1,0688 
ITA 252 De Amicis Alberto Sindbad 3 3,0 15:29:24,0 1:43:24,0 1:50:30,8 =ET * 1,0688 
ITA 469 Agostoni Sergio Bruschetta Guastafeste 4 4,0 15:31:48,0 1:45:48,0 1:50:36,2 =ET * 1,0454 
ITA 283 Nova Marco Maly X 5 5,0 15:32:03,0 1:46:03,0 1:50:51,9 =ET * 1,0454 
GER 20 Lanfranconi Oriano Narval 6 6,0 15:18:55,0 1:32:55,0 1:50:58,8 =ET * 1,1944 
ITA 140 Marchesi Luca THERSANDRE 7 7,0 15:27:33,0 1:41:33,0 1:52:39,6 =ET * 1,1094 
ITA 1573 Longhi Fiorenzo Futura 8 8,0 15:26:19,0 1:40:19,0 1:54:04,8 =ET * 1,1372 
GER 1336 Gusmeroli Luca Lady Tina Twelve 9 9,0 15:36:38,0 1:50:38,0 1:58:19,3 =ET * 1,0695 
ITA 17 Dalledonne Stefano Catmaz 10 10,0 15:38:31,0 1:52:31,0 1:59:37,7 =ET * 1,0632 
ITA 846 Stano Enza CVM 11 11,0 15:40:48,0 1:54:48,0 2:06:18,9 =ET * 1,1003 
ITA 12 Privileggio Nicolò Valpadana 12 12,0 15:46:23,0 2:00:23,0 2:08:39,9 =ET * 1,0688 
 

Arrivi Gruppo C 

liberaorc -  / Gruppo C Iscr        Race 27 
Starttime:   13:46:00,0        ORC Triple Number        TN-Inshore-L 
    Finish Sailed Corrected  
Sailno Name   Time Time Time Formula 
GER 1180 Vitali Adriano Va Pensiero 1 1,0 14:22:03,0 36:03,0 21:05,1 =ET * 0,5849 
ITA 12522 De Felice Alessandro Dolasilla 2 2,0 14:22:38,0 36:38,0 21:46,7 =ET * 0,5945 
ITA 744 La Cerra Claudio La Zia 3 3,0 14:29:18,0 43:18,0 22:55,4 =ET * 0,5294 
ITA 9498 Garbujo Maurizio Lealx 4 4,0 14:27:02,0 41:02,0 24:31,8 =ET * 0,5978 
ITA 9367 Ratti Andrea Gullisara 5 5,0 14:25:10,0 39:10,0 24:53,7 =ET * 0,6356 
ITA 35 Turco Donato Prodige 6 6,0 14:30:42,0 44:42,0 25:23,9 =ET * 0,5682 
 

liberaorc -  / Gruppo C Iscr        Race 28 
Starttime:   14:57:00,0        ORC Triple Number        TN-Inshore-M 
    Finish Sailed Corrected  
Sailno Name   Time Time Time Formula 
ITA 9367 Ratti Andrea Gullisara 1 1,0 15:30:09,0 33:09,0 27:50,2 =ET * 0,8397 
GER 1180 Vitali Adriano Va Pensiero 2 2,0 15:31:25,0 34:25,0 27:59,7 =ET * 0,8134 
ITA 12522 De Felice Alessandro Dolasilla 3 3,0 15:32:02,0 35:02,0 28:16,1 =ET * 0,8069 
ITA 744 La Cerra Claudio La Zia 4 4,0 15:39:09,0 42:09,0 30:19,4 =ET * 0,7194 
ITA 9498 Garbujo Maurizio Lealx 5 5,0 15:35:07,0 38:07,0 30:55,9 =ET * 0,8115 
ITA 35 Turco Donato Prodige 6 6,0 15:37:53,0 40:53,0 31:14,1 =ET * 0,7640 
 
 



liberaorc -  / Gruppo C Iscr        Race 29 
Starttime:   13:46:00,0        ORC Triple Number        TN-Offshore-M 
    Finish Sailed Corrected  
Sailno Name   Time Time Time Formula 
ITA 12522 De Felice Alessandro Dolasilla 1 1,0 14:46:47,0 1:00:47,0 59:30,0 =ET * 0,9789 
GER 1180 Vitali Adriano Va Pensiero 2 2,0 14:45:18,0 59:18,0 59:41,8 =ET * 1,0067 
ITA 35 Turco Donato Prodige 3 3,0 14:50:41,0 1:04:41,0 1:00:08,9 =ET * 0,9299 
ITA 744 La Cerra Claudio La Zia 4 4,0 14:53:52,0 1:07:52,0 1:00:45,7 =ET * 0,8953 
ITA 9367 Ratti Andrea Gullisara 5 5,0 14:46:35,0 1:00:35,0 1:01:42,6 =ET * 1,0186 
ITA 9498 Garbujo Maurizio Lealx 6 6,0 14:51:21,0 1:05:21,0 1:05:02,2 =ET * 0,9952 

 
 

liberaorc -  / Gruppo C Iscr        Race 30 
Starttime:   13:46:00,0        ORC Triple Number        TN-Offshore-M 
    Finish Sailed Corrected  
Sailno Name   Time Time Time Formula 
GER 1180 Vitali Adriano Va Pensiero 1 1,0 15:36:04,0 1:50:04,0 1:50:48,2 =ET * 1,0067 
ITA 9367 Ratti Andrea Gullisara 2 2,0 15:37:16,0 1:51:16,0 1:53:20,2 =ET * 1,0186 
ITA 12522 De Felice Alessandro Dolasilla 3 3,0 15:42:17,0 1:56:17,0 1:53:49,8 =ET * 0,9789 
ITA 35 Turco Donato Prodige 4 4,0 15:51:11,0 2:05:11,0 1:56:24,5 =ET * 0,9299 
ITA 744 La Cerra Claudio La Zia 5 5,0 15:57:43,0 2:11:43,0 1:57:55,6 =ET * 0,8953 
ITA 9498 Garbujo Maurizio Lealx 6 6,0 15:49:19,0 2:03:19,0 2:02:43,5 =ET * 0,9952 
 


